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Staffing list and email contacts: 

Classroom Teachers:  

Oliver Fox - ofox@pac.edu.au 
Claire Maycock - cmaycock@pac.edu.au 
Thomas Hunter - thunter@pac.edu.au

Support Teacher:

Edma Kassouf - ekassouf@pac.edu.au 
Fiona Howat - fhowat@pac.edu.au

Specialist Teachers:

Judy Zhu (Chinese) - jzhu@pac.edu.au 
Sophia Lee (Music) - slee@pac.edu.au 
Sam Barton (PE) - sbarton@pac.edu.au 
Russel Thompson (STEM) - rthompson@pac.edu.au  
Design Technology teacher (TBA) - TBA 
Kellie McCauley (Art) - kmccauley@pac.edu.au 

Specialist lessons (days and times):

Homework expectations (specific to your year level):

Students are expected to complete 50 minutes of 
homework per night. They will have the opportunity to 
access their homework template through SEQTA.

iPad expectations (if applicable):

Students are required to take their iPads home and charge 
them overnight ready to begin the following day.

STEM PE Chinese Design  
Technology Music Art

6F Mon: 9:10-10:10 
Wed: 2:00-2:30 Tues: 11:10-12:10

Wed: 9:40-10:40 

Thurs: 8:40-9:10
Fri: 8:40-9:40 Fri: 9:40-10:40 Tues:9:40-10:40

6H Tues: 9:40 – 10:40 
Friday: 9:10 – 9:40 Tues: 2:30 – 3:30

Thurs: 9:10 – 9:40 

Friday: 9:40 – 10:40
Monday: 8:40 – 9:40 Wed: 8:40 - 9:40 Wed: 9:40 - 10:40

6M Mon: 10:10-10:40 
Fri: 9:40-10:40 Tues: 9:40-10:40

Mon: 2:00 – 3:00 

Wed: 2:00 – 2:30
Fri: 11:30-12:20 Wed: 9:40-10:40 Wed: 8:40-9:40
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Annual dates for the diary:

TERM 1 

Week 1 

Tuesday 30 January  
Friday 2 February

Term 1 commences 
Parent Information Evening 

Week 2 

Friday 9 February   
All week

Prep School Captains’ Induction Assembly  
Capsizing activities – PE Lessons 

Week 4 

Monday 19 February   
Thursday 22 February

Swimming lessons commence  
Swimming trials  

Week 3-5 

All Week Parent Teacher Interviews  

Week 5 

Friday 1 March Swimming Carnival   

Week 7 

Monday 11 March Adelaide Cup Public Holiday  

Week 9 

Monday 25 March – Thursday 28 March 
Thursday 28 April

6M Camp 
Easter Service, 1pm Dismissal 

Week 10 

Tuesday 2 April - Friday 5 April                                6F Camp 

Week 11 

Friday 12 April Cross Country, Term 1 ends
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